EXHIBITION NEWS � EXHIBITION NEWS � EXHIBITION NEWS � EXHIBITION NEWS � EXHIBITION NEWS
Product Information C H I L LV E N TA 2008
� Neue Komponenten:
ESK Hochleistungs-
Ölabscheider BOS
� Ölreguliersysteme
in Kälteanlagen
� New components:

for oil return.
Diagramm: Tropfengrößenverteilung
Diagram: Oil drop sizes
Prinzip der Abscheidung
Principle of separation
Elektronenmikroskop 1000-fache Vergrößerung
Electron microscope enlargement factor of 1000
BOS-22F BOS-35F BOS-54F
QUALITY PRODUCTS · MADE IN GERMANY     ·     QUALITY PRODUCTS  ·  MADE IN GERMANY    ·     QUALITY PRODUCTS   · Seite 1
Ölabscheider Abb. Lötanschluss Inhalt VH (m3/h) max. zul. Verdichter Hubvolumen, Abmessungen Service- DRL Ersatz-
Typ Innen theo. bei 40 °C Verflüssigungstemperatur * abstand patrone
Oil Separator Fig. Solder Conn. Volume VH(m3/h) max. admissible Comp.Displacement, Dimensions Service- PED Replacement-
Type O. D. theo. at 40 °C Condensing temperature * space element
Ø DL Ø DL Verdampfungstemp. / Evaporating temp. °C Ø D H h1 A e Kat./Modul Typ
mm inch l(dm3) 10 0 –10 –20 –30 mm mm mm mm mm Cat./Module Type
BOS-22F a 22 7/8 3,1 35 40 45 50 65 100 453 366 95 150 I / A FK-22
BOS-35/28F a 28 1-1/8 3,8 60 70 75 85 100 100 553 466 117 250 I / A FK-35
BOS-35F a 35 1-3/8 3,8 90 100 115 130 160 100 553 466 95 250 I / A FK-35
BOS-54/42F b 42 1-5/8 12,5 160 175 190 220 260 159 860 744 152 310 II / A1 FK-54
BOS-54F b 54 2-1/8 12,5 210 250 280 320 360 159 860 744 125 310 II / A1 FK-54
*Vorläufige Daten / Tentative data
Seite 2
Technische Daten Technical Data
Achtung: